

- For our marketing purposes to offer our products Yes No and services to you
 For joint marketing with other financial companies Yes No
 For our affiliates' everyday business purposes information No We don't share about your transactions and experiences
- For our affiliates' everyday business purposes information No We don't share about your creditworthiness

We don't share

• For non affiliates to market to you No

	Who are we and who is providing this notice?	First Colorado National Bank
	What we do How does First Colorado National Bank protect my personal information? How does First Colorado	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and buildings.
	National Bank collect my personal information?	We collect your personal information, for example, when you open an account or pay your bills
		 use your debit or credit card or deposit money apply for a loan
		We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or other companies.
	Why can't I limit all sharing?	Federal law gives you the right to limit only sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes —information about your creditworthiness
		 affiliates from using your information to market to you
		 sharing for non affiliates to market to you
		State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.
	Definitions Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies.
		• First Colorado National Bank does not share with our affiliates
	Non affiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies.
		 First Colorado National Bank does not share with non affiliates so they can market to you.
	Joint marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you.
		 Our joint marketing partners include business merchant card processors. For business customers only.
	Other important information	
	Questions? Call 970-527-4141 or	www.firstcoloradobank.com
Field Dependence Facework to \$100,000	Privacy Policy Notices, Terms, and Conditions Design & Hosting by <u>Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.</u> <u>Browser Requirements</u> Copyright © Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.	
FEDERALDERDST INSURANCE CORPORATION	copyright e hu	EQUAL HO

EQUAL HO